Mikelle Morra

From:	Sumita Mukhoty
Sent:	Thursday, July 19, 2007 12:41 PM
To:	Mikelle Morra
Cc:	David Krech
Subject: FW: SeaWave/Globe Wireless 214 Assignment Application	

Mikelle - Please upload this one to IBFS File No. ITC-ASG-20070712-00265. Thx. Sumita

From: Kunkle, Gregory [mailto:kunkle@khlaw.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 19, 2007 12:16 PM
To: Sumita Mukhoty
Cc: Jodie May; David Krech; Mikelle Morra
Subject: FW: SeaWave/Globe Wireless 214 Assignment Application

Sumita,

Following up on our earlier conversation, based on the percentage of Globe Wireless voting interests held by the Seahawk Investment Trust (15% voting rights) and the Seahawk Irrevocable Trust II (7.5% voting rights), Kenneth E. Jones has indirect control of 22.5% of the voting rights in Globe Wireless through his ability to control the two trusts. His indirect equity interest (31%) is as stated in the Assignment Application.

Also, my earlier email to Jodi is forwarded below for your reference.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any further questions.

Thanks,

Greg

 From:
 Kunkle, Gregory

 Sent:
 Thursday, July 19, 2007 9:49 AM

 To:
 Jodie May

 Subject:
 SeaWave/Globe Wireless 214 Assignment Application

Jodi,

This follows up on your question as to whether there are any interest holders in Summit Accelerator Fund, L.P. that would have an attributable 10% or greater indirect interest in Globe Wireless. Globe Wireless has confirmed that no entity or individual holds a 50% or greater interest in Summit Accelerator Fund, L.P. (actually, no one holds greater than 4%), thus, there is no attributable 10% or greater indirect interest holder in Globe Wireless.

This confirms that the statement in the 214 Assignment Application that "No other entity or individual holds a 10% or greater indirect ownership interest in Globe" is accurate.

Please feel free to let me know if you have any further questions or need any additional information.

Thanks,

Greg

Gregory E. Kunkle tel: 202.434.4178 | fax: 202.434.4646 | kunkle@khlaw.com 1001 G Street, N.W., Suite 500 West | Washington, D.C. 20001

Keller and Heckman LLP

Serving Business through Law and Science[®]

Washington, D.C. | Brussels | San Francisco | Shanghai

Visit our websites at <u>www.khlaw.com</u> or <u>www.packaginglaw.com</u> for additional information on Keller and Heckman.